
Mills for Syje. 
T W 7 5 ? S higb.lv reputed mui yahiable ,"//',':V, 
Baftjprmilk Falls, with thirty acres o f land , 

fa in ted oil t h e Banks of Hudson 
• l a t e of Jtvi*r-York, and about si Kty miles from 
the city. Ti i ' s property comprehends two 
C r i s t Mills , with live run of stones on the 
mos t modem and approved"principle, t oge the r 
w i th a comple te set of machini ;---, such as 
e leva tors for '.Nina', and Hour, coiyveyors, hop­
per.b. 'yrs and i:ia ens, agreeably to Hhe la tes t 
i inprn . ments of Evans ' s sys tem. T h e Bolt-
in.e; C lo ths are new, and the whole in excel lent 
r e p a i r . Also, a Sate Mill and t w o Dwelling-
Houses, commanding a beautiful and romantic 

' • Jew of the Hudson and W e s t - P o i n t ; a Coo-
Jtef*' 'Shop and Dwelling, toge ther with o ther 
ou t -houses anil conveniences necessary to ren­
de r t h e establ ishment complete . L ikewi se , a 
fall o f about f inny feet high, unoct upied, im­
med ia t e ly above, the p resen t mills, ex t remely 
w e d calculated for a Paper-Mil l , or any other 
factory, wi thout in the least interfering' with 
the o t h e r mills* T h e advantages a t tending 
th i s -property a re numerous , and of a na ture 
w h i c h rare ly charac te r i se singular establ ish-
m e n t s . S i tua ted in tile vicinity «f so import­
ant a. marke t as New-York, and on so respect­
ab l e a navigation as Hudson river, t h e only 
r o u t e for the produce of t h e Nor thern and 
W e s t e r n W o r l d , a facility pf purchas ing the 
w h e a t a t the mill , and of sending the /produce 
to m a r k e t , is he re exper ienced to Ml ex ten t 
w h i c h no o ther situation c m boast of. From 
40 t o i 0 , 0 0 u bushels of w h e a t has been manu­
f a c t u r e d annus! ly be tween 'March and January, 
a n d from 60 to 70,000 could with equa l e.sse 
be g r o u n d w e r e the winter season exc luded , 
w h i c h of late j ears has been so u.iU-l i hat the 
i n t e r r u p t ! .1 o f t h e navigation has seldom been 
of long- continuance. 

T h e secur i ty and convenience of a sloop of 
any burt t teu lying so contiguous to tHc mill 
t h a t t h e elevators d ischarge the cargo where ­
v e r t h e Mi l le t wishes to deposi t? i t , and the 
fac i l i ty of loading the Sour on board immedi­
a t e l y from the Mill door, so material ly dimi­
n i s h e s labor and expedi tes bf.-sihess tha t one 
v e s s e l will be found sufficient to serve the fac­
tory , and perform more than t w o ordinarily 
d o in such employ. 

A l s o , a T r a c t of 1000 acres of L a n d , s i tuat­
e d a b o u t 60 chains from the-aboie Mills , well 
c o v e r e d wi th t imber , on which is an excellent 
i r o n mine and through which the Bu t t e rmi lk -
F u l l s t r eam passes , Affording several si tuations 
o r e r e c t i n g of iron works . 

T h e es ta t e will be sold on reasonable t e r m s , 
a n d proper*) in or near the city of Ba l t imore 
w i l l b e t a k e n a t a fair valuation for one half ol 
t h e amount if requi red . 

F o r t e rms apply to Char les Gar t s , in t h e city 
of B a l t i m o r e ; or to David Lyd ig , merchan t , 
N e w - Y o r k , by whom an indisputable ti t le 
w i l l be given 

^ J o v e m b c r 24. eo3m 

Agreeable Present 
F O R T H E N E W Y E A R, 

J u 3 t r e c e i v e d from 'Philadelphia, & for sale by 
G E O R G E H I L L , 

The American La.firs* 
P O C K E T B O O K , 

For the tear Mightten Hundred and Seven, 
.W.NTAIS1JIG 

A n AJmnhac , 
K t i l u d pages for M e ­

m o r a n d u m s , 
O u s e t v a l i o n s and.En-

g'.ige incuts , 
A h : . ' , for accounts re­

c e i v e d , pa id or letjt, 
f o e every day in the 

Singular mode of t r a ­
velling in L a p l a n d , 

Se lec ted Poe t ry , 
N e w and ce lebra ted 

S o n g ; , 
eur.tr and o the r 

useful tab! ;,, 
W i t h an eUgaiie t r .g raved Front i sp iece , 
PriceTS cents, and in Morocco, 125 cmts-

TIIE,G ENTLS MAN'S 
A S R U A L P O C K E T H EM KM h a A worm, 

For the Tear jLighteen Hundred and 'Seven, 
C O N T A I N I N G 

A n A l m a n a c , 
K i l l e d p a g e s for M e ­
m o r a n d u m s , obstrv.i 
t i o n s , e n g a g e m e n t s , 
& for a cash account, 

G o v e r n m e n t of the U. 
S . E x e c u t i v e . Legis­
l a t i v e and Judic iary 

D e p a r t m e n t s at the 

Seat of Governmen t , 
Genera l Es tabl i sh-
men t s , 

Du t i e s on Goods im-
pOI ted , 

Co; r e c t L i s t of the N a ­
vy and A r m y , 
A number of useful 
Tab le s , Sic. 

Price 75 ceate, and in Morocco 135. 
L I K E W I S E , 

3 0 b a r r e l s Long- Is land N e w - t o w n T r P -
T ' f N S , s e l ce t ed on purpose for f addy u s e , 
a n d e x p e c t e d every hour by the Fo r t i t ude , 
o a p t n i n H o l m e s , from N e w - Y o r k . 

D e c e m b e r 23. N e o ! 2 

For Sale, 
75,000 lbs . C O F F E E , 

I m p o r t e d by the subscr ibe rs , from the I s -
I t i u d oi St ."i 'heir .as. 

J . O G L E B Y 6-. O . W I N C H E S T E R . 
J a n u a r y 7^ e o l Qt 

i<aisins, Sugar, and Pimento. 
^fust received, pertheiloob Putty, Bevans, from 

New i'ai, 
170 casks fredi Rais ins , of super ior 'qua l i ty , 

a n d 6 h b d e . g o o d Muscovado Suga r . Apply to 
I S A I A H M A N K I N , 

69, Smi th ' s wharf, 
Who will sell on liberal term*, 

1 0 , 0 0 0 t o 4 o , o o o w t P imento , of •god1!'quali­
t y , e n t i l e d to deben tu re (which will be r e ­
c e i v e d in p a r t payment ) del iverable h e r e or at 
K r e w - V m k . Jau.f l . eolOt 

•FALL GOQDS. \ 'V 
I S A A C B U R N F, S T O N, 

196, M a r k e t s t r e e t , 
tETattreceifed pcrfhe ships /lope isf Ahcon 1, a part 

of hti Full Goods, among which are, 
Supe r f ine , tine and coa r se Clo ths , 
C o a t i n g s , 
F l a n n e l s , 
P l a i n s , :',; 
Kers . -yg , 
C u t l e r y , &e. &c. 

A m ! e x p e c t s the r e s i d u e by t h e n e x t a r r iva ls 
A u g u s t 27. eo 

For Sale. 
The subscriber has receipted, and offers fiir sale, 

A few bbls. large, and high flavored Pippin 
A P P L E S , iV 

145 boxes Mnftaked H E R R I N G S , 
4 3 r o a m s ^ K A T I U N G 1'Ai'iClt, 

A n d a quanti ty of good Green C O F F E E , 
•suitable for retai l ing. 

J O H N M ' F A D O N , 
C o m m e r c e - s t r e e t wharf. 

D e c e m b e r ."0. eo 

T r t t * * -

V ;. -7, 
O K E O V . ' I . Y ' S WllAKF, C i J E A P i i o e ftJjJXJ 

I N O L D - T O W N - ' 
The subscriber is authorised to sell the fo!lov:i?ig 

very valuable PROPERTY—Viz-' 
Nn. 1—A two-story B B I C K W t m s H o f s t 

and L O T , on Frar.kiin-lnue and the Basin, oc­
cupied by Mr . Samuel W i W a m s , fronting on 
said lane 27 feet, and ex tend ing in depth 73 
feet, to tins cen t re of a 15 feet yard , on t h e 
r ea r of ' 0 1 N o . 2 , and common to both. 

No. 2—A two-story B R I C K W A K E - H O U S E 
and L O T , on South-Street) occupied by Mr . 
Will iam Child, fronting on said s t ree t '27 feet 
(more or less) and ex tending in dSplh 65 leut 
6 inches , to the cent re ot a" 15 fest yard, or. 
the r e a r of Lo t No. 1, and couynon to both. 

No. 3—A two-story W A R E ^ H O U S E (half 
F r a m e and half Br ick) and Lo t onCheaps ide , 
occupied by Mess rs . Mi tche l l and Sheppa id , 
fronting on Cheaps ide 22 feet 6 inches, and 
ex tend ing in dep th 62 feet, to Franklin-lane, 
t oge the r wi th t h e whar f and dock in front 
thereof. 

No . 4 — A t w o story W A H . E - I 1 O L ' S E (half 
F r a m e and half Br i ck ) and "Lot on C'heapside, 
adjoining No. 3 , occupied by Mr. Char les 
Crook, fronting- on Cheaps ide , 22 feet 6 inch­
es , and ex t end ing in dep th 62 feet, to F r a n k ­
lin-lane, t o g e t h e r with t h e wha r f and dock in 
front thereof. 

No. 5—A two-s tory B R I C K D W E H . I S O -
H O U S E and L O T , co rne ro f W a p p i n g & H i g h -
stice.is, fronting on Wapping-s t r ce t 40 feet, &, 
on High- s t r ee t 26 feet, 3 inches . 

No. 6—A two-s tory B R I C K D W E L L I N G -
H O U S E and L O T , adjoining No . 5, fronting on 
Wapp ing- s t r ee t 27 feet. 

No. 7—A FlUME D WELLINO-IIOVSE and 
L o r , at the corner of P i t t aiu-l Green-s t ree ts , 
26 10 inches front, and-extemUng in d e p t h 
100 feet ; on t h e rea r of this Lo t , a small 
brick dwel l ing , which may be sold separa ts -

'}'• 
All t h e abox-c p roper ty is in fee-simple, ex­

cep t L o t s No 5 and 6, w h i c h are subject 
jointly to the vearly grou'r.d r en t of £3 6s . Sd. 

Such 'o f the above desc r ibed p r o p e r t y as 
may remain undisposed of by the 24th day of 
February nex t , will b e exposed a t P U 3 L I C 
A U C T I O N , on tha t day;»on the p r e m i s e s . 

Apply a t M r . J . Harvey ' s , E u t a w - s t - t h r e e 
doors nor th of Faye t te - s t ree t , to 

J O H N P . P L E A S A N T S . 
D e c e m b e r 27 : d !0 t -eo24F 

State of Maryland, Montgome­
ry County, to wit: 

N o v e m b e r T e r m , 1806. 
A M O N G o ther th ings is the following to 

wit : 
O R D E R E D by the cour t , tha t all suits t rans-

mit ted from the gener .d cour t to this cour t , un­
de r the act of assembly, ent i t led, an ac t to 
provide for the organization and regulat ion of 
the cour ts of common law in this s t a t e , and 
for the administrat ion of j u s t i ce , and cont inued 
last cour t u n d e r the ru le to employ n e w coun­
sel, shall not cont inue longer than the end of 
the n e x t cou r t , unde r t h e said ru le j a n d the 
suitors in te res ted there in are hereby r e q u i r e d 
to appear to the same, in pe rson , or by conn, 
sel, on or before the. second day of next t e r m , 
or the same wil l he t r i ed or discont inued as 
t h e case may b e , d u r i n g the said t e r m . 

Copy. 
T e s t , U P T O N B F . A L L , Cle rk , 

Montgomery county cour t . 
January 1. l a w l 7 t 

Gc< >i;m 

For Sale, 
A s t o u t healthy young N E G R O M A N ; 

b e is a very good cook and wai te r , and un­
d e r s t a n d s driving aad manag ing horses . A p ­
p l y a t t h i s office. 

D e c e m b e r 27. d l t - l a w 

'Gai? & T ',umas 
M&*; hnfoni^n ; Alitu-xt, from Liverpool, 

A f,:iri Gjt krir Fall Goods, 
A n d have on h i t i , a quan t i ty of S E W I N G 

wisre. 
S e p t e m b e r 3 . d 5 t - c » 

Take Notice. 
T H E Subscr ibers having obtained l e t t e r s of 

administrat ion on t h e es ta te of P e t e r Cassa t , 
late of the city of Ba l t imore , deceased ; Al l 
persona having- c la ims aga ins t the sa id P e t e r 
Cassat , ave warned to exhibi t t hem t o the 
subscr ibe rs , duly au then t ica ted acco rd ing t o 
law, on or before t h e 10th day of Ju ly next , 
or they may be exc luded from all benefit of 
said e s t a t e . All persons indeb ted to sa id e s ­
ta te are. r e q u e s t e d to tnsl»e imnjediata pay­
m e n t to e i t h e r of t h e subscr ibers by sa id day, 
as t hey a re d e t e r m i n e d to close s a i d es ta te 
wi 'Jtout delay. 

S U S A N C A S S A T , E x u t ' x . 
W I L L I A M J E S S O P , E s ' t r . 

Of P e t e r Cassat , d e c e a s e d 
January S. _ ^ _ 9 a w l 2 t 

To Rent, 
A l a r g e n e w 2-slory Br i ck W A R E H O U S E 

'and C E L L A l t , wi th aconvenien t Back-bui ld­
ing , all in com pleat o rde r , sufficient t o accom­
m o d a t e a large; family, w i t h a p u m p of exce l ­
lent w a t e r at the door , and t h e use of a l a rge va­
cant lot adjoining. I t i s an excel lent s tand for 
tire-flour and grocery business , &e. opposi te t h e 
French seminary and convenient to t h e N e w 
marke t . Possession may b e had on t h e 1st of 
N o v e m b e r . For t e r m s , apply a t No. 195 , M a r ­
ke t - s t r ee t . 

Oc tober R. eo3 t -2aw 

Doctor Thomas Hamilton, 
NO. 12, l U l l K I S O N - i T R I t T , 

A Jew doors frvin Market street, 
Begs leave to inform his friends and the c i t i ­

zens of Bal t imore , and its vicinity, 
t ha t he prac t ices 

M E O I C I J J E , S U H O E U Y A'KD M I D W I F E R Y . 
D O C T O R H A M I L T O N flatters himself 

t ha t he is ent i t led to the confidence of the p u b ­
lic, from his having been in the p rac t i ce of 
bis profession for above twenty y e a r s , t h e 
g r e a t e r par t of which t ime his resi l ience w a s 
in London , in the vicinity of St. Ba r tho lomew ' s 
hospi ta l , where an int imate connexion with t h e 
gen t l emen L f the faculty, t o whose c a r e it w a s 
t lu rus ted , afforded him very ample oppor tuni ­
t ies of mak ing himsel f acqua in ted wi th t h e 
progress ive improvements which have t aken 
p lace both in H t m c i . V E and in t h e perform­
ance Ot SUUGICAL OPERATIONS. 

W e r e he not anxious to avoid w h a t m i g h t 
pe rhaps by some be considered as t h e boast o-
an empi r i c , he could lay before the publ ic stiff 
(icient proofs cf his med ic i l c h a r a c t e r , arid o . 
the surgical operat ions h e has been in t h e ha 
bit of pei forming, du r ing his r e s idence in this 
and the ne ighbor ing s ta te ( V i r g i n i a ) for t h e 
lust seven years . 

T h u s m u c h lie has been i n d u c e d to say of 
himself from a conviction, t ha t a medica l w.an, 
offering himself to t h e notice of t h e publ ic , 
should accompany a claim upon t h e i r confi­
d e n c e wi th the g rounds upon wh ich he founds 
his pretenaiohSd 

January 7. d l t - 2 a w 4 t 

T o be Sold, 
A valuable F A R M , of upwards of 200 ac r e s 

of land , w i t h useful i m p r o v e m e n t s , bounding 
on the Re i s t e r ' s t own tu rnp ike r e a d near half 
a mi le . A s it can be v iewed in an h o u r ' s r i de 
from the city of Ba l t imore , i t is t h o u g h t unne­
cessary to say any th ing fur ther a t p r e s e n t 
abou t r t . Apply to P h i l i p j o n e s on the p remi ­
ses , ' T H O M A S J O N E S . 

Deceml>er 3 . 1 w3iri:j: 

\V anted, 
A S an A P P R E N T I C E to t h e D r y Goods 

business , a PObet s teady L A D , if appl icat i ­
on is i m i n e i a t e l y juaele. EhqujjK a t t h i s 
(mice. 

i>ec<mbsr 20. S«w6t 

' Uds just received by the Sally, 
A few bales of superfine Blue and B lack 

Broad Cloths , with t w o pieces Scar le t in 
each bale , sui ted to t h e expor t t r a d e ; be ing 
boug-htAvith cash, t h e y are l a i i in-remarkably 
o w and w'AX be sold on a convenient c red i t . 

January 9. • e c t ' t „ 

Notice is hereby given, 
T H A T I in tend to p re fe r a pet i t ion t o t h e 

j u d g e s of Harford county cour t , a t t he i r n e x t 
M a r c h t e r m , to a b s o h e - a n d d i scharge me as 
wel l from t h e deb ts of John iSl" Samuel Cham­
berlain, a s i i tyovwi , which I am unable to pay. 

J . I I . C H A M B E R L A I N . 
(Ha i fo rd comitv, January 6 th , 1 8 0 7 ) 

J . 8. ' Th-ik S-lotj) 

I N D I A GOODS. 
yust received 40 bales consisting of 

Mamoodics , E m e r t i e s , Cossas , 
Sannahs , Baftjis< G u r r a h s , 
Sawns , Gft&zfc'jaji^ C h e c k s , 
Blue Emer : i e» , 

j . 1. so, 
5 cases RannVmia Handkerch ie f s , mostly 

scar le t and yel low, of a super ior qua l i ty—For 
sale by J O H N M. M I N E R , & ' C O . 

No. So, Bowly ' s wharf. 
Oc tober 30. eo 

v To Rent, 
T w o three-s tory Brick H O U S E S on t h e up-

,per pa r t of Paca-s t rce t . T h e y ara both calcu­
lated" for en t i re dwe l l ings , or the lower rooms 
and cel lars (or s to re s , withA-ery comple te back 
buildings and convenient ya rds . Possession 
may b e t a k e n of one in about a for tnigh, and 
the o the r in four weeks . Applv to , 

A L B E R T S E E K A M P , 
7F7io hath imported in the different arrivaUfrom 

Bremen an I Hamburg, 
A comple te assor tment of German and Si­

lesia L I N E N S , en t i t l ed to d r a w b a c k , which 
h e wil l s e l on reasonable t e r m s . 

O c t o b e r 29. e o 

Looking Glasses. 
G E O P G E S M I T H , 

CAKRVER ANS GILDER, 
N o . 174, M A H K E T - S T U E E T , Ba l t imore , 
M A K E S all k inds of Looking . Glass and 

P i c t u r e F r a m e s , oval or square , from t h e plain­
es t to t h e r i ches t pa t te rn ; Gil t Cornices ; 
Girondoles ; P ie r Tab le s i r i ch B r a c k e t s for 
Clocks and Glass Lus t re* / Sec Scc.and all sor ts 
of Vene t i an Blinds. 

Smith has always for sa le , fashionable Look­
ing Glasses and e legan t P r in t s . Captains of 
vessels and o ' h e r s , t r ad ing to t h e W e s t - I n ­
d i e s , will find t h e i r advantage in t ak ing ven­
tu res o f the above g-oods ; wh ic l t t hey can have 
safely p a c k e d a t t h e shor tes t no t ice , and on 
good t e r m s . 

N . B. Old Looking-Glasses re -s i lvered , arid 
m a d e equa l to n e w , or t aken in e x c h a n g e 
Pr in t s and N e e d l e - w o r k neat ly f ramed and 
glazed . 

W a n t e d — T w o d e c e n t B O Y S , as a p p r e n l i . 
ces to t h e above bus iness . 

D e c e m b e r 16. o» 

Mo dee is hereby given, 
T H A T I in t end applying to Ba l t imore 

county cour t , a t i ts next s i t t ing , on t h e fourth 
Monday in March nex t , for t h e benefit of t h e 
insolventac t , p a s s e d November session, 1805. 

A B R A H A M U S H E R . 
J a n u a r y s . e o 2 m 

In Baltimore County Court, 
N O V E M B E R 26 , 1806. 

O N applicat ion to t h e j u d g e s of t h e .said 
county cour t , by pet i t ion in w r i t i n g of George 
Buchanan , o( sa id county, praying t h e benefit 
of t h e " ac t tor t h e rel ief of sundry insolvent 
d e b t o r s , " passed at November session, 1805, 
on the t e r m s men t ioned in t h e sa id act ; a 
s chedu le of his p roper ty and a l i s tof his c r e ­
d i tors , on oath , as far as he can ascer ta in t h e m , 
as d i r e c t e d by sa id ac t , be ing a n n e x e d to h i s 
peti t ion ; and t h e said county cour t be ing sa­
tisfied by compe ten t tes t imony, t ha t t h e said 
G e o r g e Buchanan has r e s i d e d t h e t w o p r e ­
ced ing years wi th in t h e s t a t e of Mary land , 
p r io r to t h e pas sage of the said ac t ; and t h e 
said G e o r g e Buchanan at t h e t ime of present ­
ing his peti t ion as aforesaid, having pi odnccd 
to the said cour t , t h e assent in wr i t ing of so ma 
ny of his c red i to r s as have due to them t h e 
amount of two- th i rd s o f t he dab t s d u e by him 
a t the t i m e of pass ing t h e ac t : 

I t is t h e r e u p o n ad judged and o rde red , by 
t h e said cour t , t h a t t h e said G e o r g e Bu­
chanan (by caus ing a copy of this o r d e r to b e 
i n s e t t e d in some one o f t h e n e w s - p a p e r s in 
the city of Bal t imore , every o the r day , for t h r e e 
m o n t h s , successively, before the fourth Mon­
day in M a r c h n e x t ) give not ice to his c r e d i ­
to rs to appea r before the said county cour t , a t 
t h e cour t -house in the said county, a t 10 o 'clock, 
in the forenoon of t h e said fourth Monday in 
M a r c h nex t , for t h e purpose of r e c o m m e n d i n g 
a t r u s t e e for the i r benefit, on t h e said George 
Buchanan , t hen and these t ak ing t h e oath by 
t h e sa id act p r e sc r i bed for de l iver ing up his 
p rope r ly . 

S igned by o rde r , 
W I L L I A M G I B S O N , Clerk . 

D e c e m b e r 22 , 1806. eo3m 

Tor Sale* 
A B O U T e i g h t h u n d r e d ac res of mos t valua­

ble L A N D , s i tua ted upon t h e P o t o m a c r ive r , 
n e a r t h e cit ies of W a s h i n g t o n , A l e x a d r i a and 
George- town ; title g r e a t e r pa r t of which is 
p r ime bot tom, and the r e m a i n d e r fine wood 
land. On this farm is a mos t e l e g a n t dwe l l ­
ing-house , possess ing an e l eva ted and com­
manding l i e w of the above p laces , and the su r ­
round ing count ry . Also , t enan t ' s houses , ba rn , 
t o b a c c o ' h o u s e , and s tab les , t w o exce l len t 
f isheries, a n d a ferry from P r i n c e - G e o r g e ' s 
county to Alexandr i a . For beauty of p rospec t , 
ferti l i ty of sod and advan tage of s i tua t ion , no 
t r a c t of land cite e x c e e d i t in t h i s country . 
T h e t i t le is indisputable . T h e t e r m s , wh ich 
wil l be made accommoda t ing to t h e p u r c h a s e r , 
may b e known upon applicat ion t o t h e subscr i ­
ber in Ba l t imore 

R I C H A R D K E Y H E A T H . 
O c t o b e r 17 . eo 

Valuable Lands for Sale. 
T H E grea t emigrat ion t o the state of Ohio, 

and t h e W e s t e r n country in general , induces 
t h e subscriber to offer tho«e valuable L A N D S 
for sale, which he adver t i sed some t ime ago, 
viz : 

1000 acres of first ra te L a n d , si 'uatscl upon 
t h e wafers cf Midd le Is land, and about 1.1-2 
miles from the r iver Ohio, unimproved. 

400 do about 4 miles from the former, well 
improved. 

364 do. adjoining the above, well improved. 
1000 do. adjoining the above, well improved. 
400 do adjoining the above, unimprnved. 
4:io do adjoining M r . G r e g g ' s Mi l l , on 

Middle Island, 
349 do. adjoining the above, well improved-

1000 do. in Faye t te County, s ta te of K e n t u c ­
ky, on the Nor th Fork ot Licking , 8 miles 
from t h e town of Wash ing ton . 

All t h e above Lands are of the first quali ty, 
abounding wi th fine t imber , such as wild 
Cher ry , Black Walnu t , ami L o c u s t ; and has 
p roduced upwards of eighty bushels of Corn 
to t h e acre . 

A L S O , 

His proper ty in Wash ing ton County , M a r y ­
land, &c. &c. 

58 acres in Wash ing ton County, s ta te of 
Mary land , about four miles from Har.ock-
T o w n , well t imbered . 

"6 acres n e a r the above, adjoining t h e 
lar.ds of John Flint. 

70 acres lying in Pr ince George ' s county, 
about th ree or four miles from t h e Eas te rn 
Branch ; this t r a c t abounds with heavy t imber , 
and a l though t h e soil is bu t thin, t h e wood 
makes it very valuable, so near t h e City of 
Washington . 

One, 2 1-2-story Br ick H O U S E , near the 
court-house in H n g c r ' s town, well finished, 
with necessary back buildings ; 1 f ramed 2-sto­
ry do. adjoining the former, wi th the advantage 
of a 12 feet alley, well s i tuated for business , 
and w h e r e a s tore has been kep t for many 
years ; tltc lot be longing to said p roper ty is 
upwards of t w o h u n d r e d feet d e e p . 

One , two-s tory L o g g House in Cb.urrh-
s t ree t , containing 1 1-2 lots, well fenced in. 

A1. so, 
One o ther L o t , unimproved.-

A l . s o , 
A W o o d L o t , about one mile from t h e 

town , containing five ac res . 
A L S O , 

350 acres lying in Washington county, n e a r 
Isaac Bech t le ' s mill ,*and about t h r e e miles 
from the river Po tomac ; this t r a c t is weil 
calculated for a s tock F a r m , having a very-
extensive range ; t h e r e arc two good spr ings 
on it, and a small s t r eam runs th rough i t , 
from which much valuable m e a d o w mi[,ht b e 
made . I t has t h e advantage of a r ' d g e of hea ­
vy fine t imber , and within a small d is tance of 
several s aw mills ; about seventy or e ighty 
acres of c l e a r e d L a n d , and two T e n e m e n t s 
on the p remises . 

Any person wishing to purchase any of t h e 
Ohio L a n d s , by app ly ing io John L e e , W heel­
ing , will b e shewn the premises , ami get 
any information they may require ; and those 
wishing to contract for any o the r of t h e d e ­
scr ibed proper ty , will p lease apply to Wil l iam 
L e e , Bal t imore , who will l ikewise give any 
information requi red . 

P rope r ly in the City of Bal t imore , o r t h e 
precincts thereof, will be taken in e x c h a n g e , 
tor any of the above properly. 

Also , severa l T rac t s in t h e Al legany Moun­
tains. W I L L I A M L E E . 

January 20. eo 

Encouragement of Lirteature. 

BY A U T H O R I T Y . 

Scheme ot a Lottery, 
r o a T H E B E N E I I T o r 

S T . M A R Y ' S C O L L E G E , o r B A L T I M O R E 
Dolis. 

St. Paul's Parish Lot --•/• 
T H E S u a e r i b e r t h a v i n g b e e n api joirfeJJhy 

t h e ves t ry of S t . P a u l ' s p a r i s h , rr.aree.-e-s <>f 
a lottery au thor i sed ny the genera l e e ' T m l i y 
of Mary land and the corporat ion of tl e city 
ofBal t i r . tore , in tend to raise it sum of mo­
ney lor t h e e rec t ion of a parsopniji house , ardj 
for o the r pu rposes , offer to t h e public the foU 
o w i n g 

Scheme : 
1 Prireof 
1 
2 
3 
% 

15 
30 
60 

120 
700 

5100 

6040 .P r i ze s . 
11960 B U n k s . -

20P0 
1.C0 

5i )0 
200 
100 

j ) 

20 
10 

a 

£1000!) 
6CKM 
4"00'J 
3GUJ 
40iV0 
.'tiVll 
S«KI 
3000 
2-100 
7000 

30600 

-Sum rr i ised. includ-") 
i n g expense_> 

7»0u-'J 

15009 

1 S 

1 
1 
2 
2 
5 

10 
20 

100 
150 

7000 

P r i z e 
do . 
do . 
do. 
do . 
do. 
do. 
do . 
do. 
do . 

of 

. 
10,000 

5000 
1000 

500 
200 
100 

50 
12 

72Vf Prizes^ 
Sta t ionary p e m i u m s 

14209 Blanks — Not fao to a Trisc. 

1,500 t i c k e t s , a t l o dol lars e a c h , 
A r r a n g e m e n t of S ta t ionary i ' r e m i i i r u s — V i z 

1st. d r a w n b lank - - g50C 
1st. do after 2,000 t i cke t s a r e d r a w n „ t ( ' 0 0 

Vols.. 
30,(100 
15.000 
2.0,000 
10,000 

5,001J 
•5.000 
4,000 

10,000 
7,5000. 
84 ,000 

190,500 
84,500 

215,000 

215,ooo 

1st. do . after 
1st. 
1st. 
1st 
1st. 

4,000. 
do, af ter 6,000 
do. a l t e r 8 ,000: 
do. after 10,000 
do . after 12,000 

1st. do. after 14,000 
1st. do . after 16,-000 
1st. do . after 18,000 
1st. do . after 20,000 
L a s t d r a w n Blank , 

. 

. 

. 

. 
• 

. 

. 
m 
p „ 

-

1000 
1500 
150O 
3 inO 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
150o 

lo,oeO 

Dol lars 245oo , 

- 3V~ 
3c ,coo 

- 225o 
V, 

5o 

.250 

Notiee. 
T H E Subsc r ibe r is u n d e r t h e necess i ty of 

pet i t ioning to the n e x t Char le s county c o u r t to 
be r e l e a s e d from d e b t s , h e is unable to pay. 

S A M U E L B A X T E R . 
Janua ry jj. eo2m 

For Sale, 
A two-s to ry Br ick H O U S E and L O T , 30 

feet front on M s r k e t - s t r e e t , Fe l l ' s -Poin t , and 
about 200 feet deep . 

O n e di t to and L O T , 30 feet front on S h a k e -
spea r - s t r ee t , about 107 feet d e e p . 

O n e smal l F r a m e H O U S E and L O T , 15 
feet front on Ann-s t r ee t , r u n n i n g b a c k about 
100 feet to an alley. 

T h e above proper ty is subjec t to g r o u n d 
r e n t , and o l le red on very m o d e r a t e t e r m s , b y 
the subscr ibe r , who wishes to set t le alt b is 
affairs immedia te ly . If not d isposedof previous 
to t h e first of Apr i l , i t will on tha t day be 
sold a t auctioK for catU, 

P . D A W S O N . 
J anua ry $. • o 3 w - l a w l s t A j p 

I S per cent.on §215ooo is 
Sum to!teraisedbythelotte>y-3c,coo 
jixpences oj the lottery 

3 V - " o 
T h e prevailing- disposi t ion t o e n c o u r a g e t h e 

p r o g r e s s of Li ter i i t i ive- . - the pecu l ia r favor 
which St . M a r y ' s Col lege h a s en joyed—and 
t h e many sp lend id c h a n c e s offered t o adven­
t u r e r s by t h e above s c h e m e , induce the. ma­
n a g e r s to ant ic ipa te a rap id sale o f t h e t i cke ts . 
T h e d r a w i n g will commence as soon as a suf­
ficient n u m b e r is sold to au thor ize it . T h e 
m a n a g e r s have g iven bond t o t h e s ta te in the 
penal ty of s ixty t housand do l la r s , for t h a faith­
ful paymen t o f the p r i z e s , wh ich wil l he. paid 
sub jec t to a deduc t ion of 15 p e r cen t , 30 day, 
after t h e d r a w i n g is finished. P r i z e s not) de-
m a n d e d wi th in a t w e h e - n i c n t l i i rom t h e com 
plet lon o f t h e d r a w i n g , will be cons ide red as 
a donat ion to t h e Col; 

T i c k e t s to be. h a d o f t h e M a n a g e r s , or to 
s u c h pe r sons as mav bet au thor i sed by t h e m , 

W I L L I A M D I I E o i ' m i , " 
J O H N T I . S S I E K , 

I " .UKE Ti)tiiNA.il, 
K O B E K J - W A L S H , 

W I L L I A M L O R M A N , 

A L E X A N B E B I V I ' K I M , 
H E N R Y W I L S O N , 

S A M E E - L S 1 EKETT', 
J A M E S M ' 1 1 E : ; R V 
S. HOLLltJGSWOKTH, 
L E W I S DtJ B o u n c , 
P H I L I P L A U H E S S O N 

M a r c h 51 eolm-l . - .w 

To all my Creditors. 
F R O M many losses , I a m compel led to 

give th i s not ice , of my intention of applying 
to the j u d g e s of Ba l t imore county c e u i t , li.r 
t h e Oerefit of t h e insolvent, laws of I M M and 
I0O6, in t w o iDoiit'.-s from the onto hereof. 

C I ! - \ R L E S M O R i ^ S W E C K . 
J a n u a r y l! ' , loV7, uo'2n, 

r 

PRINTED AND l-VBUS^.HB t>k' 

J O ' I N HEWES-
Qfipcsile the P~.ri-0<licr, St l'aU<<*f.ttD<i 

B A .L 'X I M 0 Vi L 

18000 T i c k e t s a t five dol lars e a c h , 
Oi t h e above p r i z e s , 

1 of .300,5) is a l lo t ted to t h e 1st d r a w n t i c k e t 
1 200 - - after 200i> 
1 200 - - 400fl 
1 200 - - 600-1 
I SOO . 8000 
1 200 . . 10000 
1 500 . . 12009 
1 S'JO . 1-1-00(1 
t 500 . : 1 6 0 W 
1 1003 - - i r oo t t 
1 2000 . ia.'t d r a w n t icket . 

From the above schcir\e, it app*arslhatt l i i . -ra 
«re not t w o blanks to a pr ize ; ar.il that, tfuj 
p r i zes a re tr> be pa id without deduction. T h a 
advantages offered to adven tu re r s , and tha ob­
j e c t to which t h e money is principally t o b e 
applied, t he m a n a g e r s hope will p roduce sue ' i 
a speedy sale of the t i cke t s as may enable t h e m 
to commence the drawing- at an early day. A l l 
p r i zes will b e paid wifliin sixty days from t h a 
complet ion of t o e d r a w i n g ; and such as m a y 
not be d e m a n d e d fy.ifi twe lve months after 
wil l be considered as gene rous donat ions t o 
t h e objects of t h e lo t te ry . Bond has b e e n 
given to the amoun t of 50,000 dol lars , t o t h e 
mayor and city counci l , for t h e faithful pe r ­
formance of its condi t ions . 

T i c k e t s m a y be had of t h e m a n a g e r s , and 
of such o the r peasens as t h e y may appoint ; 
and pr izes in t h e Ca thed ra l and Secontl P r e s ­
byterian C h u r c h L o t t e r i e s wil l be r ece ived i n 
paymen t . 

J O H N M E R R Y M A N 
M A K E P R I N G L E , 
J A M E S C A R R O L L , 
W I L L I A M L O R M A N , 
G E O R G E G R U N D Y , 
G E O R G E H O F F M A N , 
G C V E H T H A S K I N S , 
I S A A C P H I L I P S . 

A p r i l ! . l a w 

X'ur Sale or Rent, 
T H E ' " P R 0 P E R T Y belonging to the sub ­

scr iber , beautifully s i tua ted on t h e R e i s t t r ' s -
town road , adjeininjr M r . John Henry H o p -
kins-s, and bu t a small d is tance above t h e 
Sirninary. T h e P r o p e r t y v/a* lately r e i n e d 
and occupied by M r . Jacob Ot tesson , a t t h r e e 
h u n d r e d dollars p e r annum. N o fur ther des­
cription of the p rope r ty is t h o u g h t necessary , 
as it is expec ted pe r sons des i rous of pv.rf.luts> 
in<3T ° r r en t ing , wou ld wish to v iew the plr.ee 
previous to e n g a g e m e n t . F o r fur ther par t i ­
culars , enqu i re of the subscr iber , at t h e n e w 
Assembly R o o m s . 

J A M E S W I N T K L E . 
N B . A L a d of fiecent connection would 

he taken as an A p p r e n t i c e to the pa' .nt irg bu­
siness . E n q u i r e as above. 

jBnjM»ry8. . Th ' . -M 

The Subscriber oners torSale 
T/ie following TRACTS of ZAND, lying in Al-

legony county, Maryland, viz. 
1. " Land flowing with mil), and hpr.ey," con ­

ta in ing in tlic whole abou t 2 7 4 7 h c i l s . A g r e a t 
proport ion of t h i s t r a c t is hi na tura l tra ' o w , 
which is in te r sec ted by a numlior of sn . "i-
vnle t s ; t h e r e m a i n d e r is heavi ly timber^ 
and. we l l a d a p t e d to t h e ra i s ing of small (frail. 
It lies about fort}'miles tothesoulh-woit ol'fc-t 
Cumber l and ; is on t h e w a t e r s o f t h e G r e a t 
Yonghoughany , ami abou t 4 miles dis tant from 
t h e main road l e a d i n g t h rough i u "inia to t h a 
wes te rn coun t ry . T h e same is divided into 
small t r ac t s , cornpris 'uigfrom 300 to 400 a c r e s 
e a c h , to sui t pu rchase r* . 

2. " Good Hope." T h i s t r a c t lie's con t igu ­
ous to t h e " land flowing with inilk and h o ­
n e y , " and conta ins 389 acres , 120 whereo f a r e 
natura l m e a d o w , t h e r e s i d u e is heavily t imbe r ­
ed , and in t h e certifiKate is d e s c r i b e d " t h e 
first qual i ty l a n d . " 

3 . " Clover B o t t o m " l i e s on t h e k i t t l e C r o s s , 
kip;*, abou t 3 mi les sou th r f B r a d d o c k ' s r e n d , 
contains 132 ac r e s of land, a par t of which is 
wel l calculated for m e a d o w , the r e m a i n d e r i s 
wel l t i m b e r e d , and of t h e first qual i ty . O n 
th is t r a c t t h e r e is a Gr i s t and S a w ni i i l , 
both of w h i c h m i g h t b e p u t into good o r d e r , 
a t a very sma l l e x p e n e e . TWj Cr i s t mil l i« 
t h r e e s toies h i g h , and has an exce l len t pa i r o f 
country s tones ; t h e r e is also a w h e e l for a p a i r 
of B u r r s . 

4 . " Cornucopia". T h i s t r a c t contains 1100-
acres , and is t h e r e s idence of M r . Dan . G r a n i 
T h e improvement ' s a r e , a l a r g e and comfor ta­
ble d w e l l i n g - h o u s e , and an ex tens ive b a m 
with s tabl ing u n d e r n e a t h ; a y o u n g th r iv ing 
o r c h a r d , and a b o u t 100 acres of c l ea red l a i d 
under good fencing. B r a d d o c k ' s road passes 
h r o u g h sa id fa rm, w h i c h maker, i t an e l i ­
gible s t and to r a pub l ic h e u s e , bciii 't abou t 
t w e n t y - t w o mi les from For t Cumber l and . F e w 
a rms in M a r y l a n d , t h e same d i s t ance from 
Bal t imore , a re m o r e valuable t h a n th i s . I t is-
of t h e first qua l i ty as to soil, heavily t i m b e r e d , 
a n d nea r ly t h e one half of it well adap ted t-t 
t imothy m e a d o w ; t h e r e s i d u e equally we l l 
adap t ed to t h e ra i s ing of v.h«*t, r j e , oa ts , &c . 
T h e one-fifth of t h e purchase money will b e 
r e q u i r e d in h a n d , t h e r e s i d u e in Ave anuti;sl 
p a y m e n t s . M r . Gran t will s h o w the. abovefe»«< 
to anv p e r s o n w h o Should be i w l i s e d *•-. p u A 
Ctiase. J A M E S .P. B O V B . 

Oc tobe r 10, 1805, 2 .*^ 

M otiee. 
• T H E subsc r ibe r be ing appela ted by the ho ­

norable Tie c h a n c e l l o r c f Mary l a rd , I i t ' s i t e of 
M r . Kk-hard Corson and his estate., ail p e r . 
sons having any c la ims agains t h im, are r e . 
ques t ed to p r o d u c e thdm to m e for s s t i l ewHJt , 
and t hose indeb ted to him fire hej'( by also j #-
q u e s t e d to d i s c h a r g e thei r r t spe f t i i e acc.Kw.ns, 
p t l i e rwi se t f i e t r u s t e e will be u n d \ j t h e uoees -
sity of p u t t i n g t h e m in suit witjioiit r e s p e c t 10 

.persons . S A M E . V I N C E N T , T r u s t e e , 
J anua ry (1. . ',- 1 .• ire 
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